

Government

Horry County Clerk of Court Renee Elvis Deputy Clerk of Court Darlene Hill P.O. Box 677 Conway, SC 29528-0677 Phone: (843) 915-5080 Fax: (843) 915-6081

## HAWKERS AND PEDDLERS LICENSE

This is a license pursuant to South Carolina Code 40-41-10 et. seq., which requires Hawkers and Peddlers to

obtain a license before offering or selling any goods, wares, or merchandise. This license is issued by Horry

County to			
Whose Social Security Number/Federal Tax Identification Num	ber is:	<u> </u>	, and
whose permanent address			(Street)
(City)			(State)
EFFECTIVE DATES: BEGINNING	ENDING		

\*\*\*Failure to obtain and keep current license is an offense punishable as a misdemeanor, in addition to being a violation of an ordinance of Horry County that may be restrained by an order of the court.

## **CONDITIONS OF ISSUE**

- 1. <u>Display of License</u>: (S.C. Code 40-41-80) The original of this License shall be displayed at all times in a prominent position at the place of trade or sale where the Licensee conducts or plans to conduct business. No business shall be conducted unless this License is displayed.
- <u>Exempt Vendors and Sales</u>: (S.C. Code 40-41-90) No License is required for the sales of those articles and goods set forth in South Carolina Code 40-41-90, but a License is required for the sale or offer for of non-exempt goods along with exempt goods.
- 3. <u>Transferability:</u> (S.C. Code 40-41-90) The License is non-transferable and is personal to the License.
- 4. <u>Other Permits Required:</u> This License does not permit stalls, booths, or other structures from which the Licensee in any place where the Licensee conducts business except where otherwise permitted by law and the owner of the property on which the Licensee conduct business. This License is not a permit to encroach on property or rights-of-way of Horry County or any other person.
- <u>Compliance with State Law and Local Ordinance</u>: Licensee shall comply with all other applicable laws concerning the operation of Licensee's business in Horry County. Failure to comply shall result in the revocation of this License.

Licensee:

## Horry County Clerk of Court:

Date: